Palm Beach County Fleet Management
Asset Maintenance History

10179173 2009 TORO GRNDMASTER 7200 Mower, 72", Ztr, Side Discharge

Workorder: 939308 Meter: O In Date: 06/22/2009 Closed: 06/22/2009
Problem: PRE-DELIVERY INSPECTION

- Pre-delivery Inspection

Hours 2.00 Labor: 120.00 Parts: 0.00 Total: 120.00
Workorder: 1006246 Meter: 168 In Date: 06/11/2010 Closed: 06/28/2010
Problem: P.M. SERVICE
- P. M. Service. Parts List Qty
- Replace rear deck wheels. Shop Supplies 1.00
- Shop Supplies P8043 Fuel Filter Lbf Lff8062 Wix 33472 1.00
6438 Air Filterfrm Ca9550 Wix 46438 1.00
Oil Filter 1.00
15/40 OQil 4.00
Roller Scalp Anti 2.00
Tube Spacers 2.00
Tube Spanners 2.00
Screw Hh 2.00
Lock Nuts 2.00
Hours 5.00 Labor: 300.00 Parts: 106.37 Total: 406.37
Workorder: 1105906 Meter: 339 In Date: 06/03/2011 Closed: 06/10/2011
Problem: Fix rear left, tire losing air
- Repair left rear tire. Parts List Qty
- Shop Supplies Shop Supplies 1.00
Hours 1.00 Labor: 60.00 Parts: 2.00 Total: 62.00
Workorder: 1107890 Meter: 382 In Date: 07/27/2011 Closed: 08/05/2011
Problem: P. M. Service.
- P. M. Service. Parts List Qty
- Service hydraulic system. Inspect lines & hoses. Tighten all Shop Supplies 1.00
fittings. Oil Filter 1.00
- Wash equipment for service & repairs. 6438 Air Filterfrm Ca9550 Wix 46438 1.00
- Verify both fuel tanks empty, add 5 gals of diesel to test P8043 Fuel Filter Lbf L8062 Wix 33472 1.00
drive & prime fuel filter. )
. 15/40 Oil 4.00
- Shop Supplies . L
Aw68 Hydro Fluid Hydraulic Oil 68 1.00
Hours 7.00 Labor: 420.00 Parts: 41.64 Total: 461.64
Workorder: 1205128 Meter: 548 In Date: 06/01/2012 Closed: 06/12/2012
Problem: WONT START,MISSING CAP R/FRONT WHEEL.
- ck won't start verify blown fise replace with 20a fuse test Parts List Qty
drive Shop Supplies 1.00
- verify bad battery test battery bad replace batteryck battery Group 26 Battery (acd 26ps) 1.00

- Shop Supplies
Hours 2.75 Labor: 165.00 Parts: 78.50 Total: 243.50
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Workorder: 1209438 Meter: 643 In Date: 10/02/2012 Closed: 10/29/2012
Problem: pm, cover missing nut tie down
-pm Parts List Qty
- svc hyd sys inspect lines Ph6607 Oil Filter Lbf 1.00
- svc sheilds install nuts Ca9550 Air Filter Lbf 1.00
- wash eq clean dirt grass debris out off radiator P8043 Fuel Filter Lbf 1.00
- Shop Supplies 15w40 Bulk South Reg 4.00
Filter 1.00
Knob 2.00
Nut Retainer 2.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
Hours 7.00 Labor: 420.00 Parts: 112.96 Total: 532.96
Workorder: 1300567 Meter: 673 In Date: 01/15/2013 Closed: 01/18/2013
Problem: tire leaking
- ck flat tire dismount plug and rr valve stem Ir tire add n2 Parts List Qty
- Shop Supplies Shop Supplies 1.00
Hours 1.00 Labor: 60.00 Parts: 2.00 Total: 62.00
Workorder: 1309431 Meter: 809 In Date: 09/17/2013 Closed: 10/23/2013

Problem: replace belts, propel blades one missing , replace both frot tires, wing nuts missing front top deck

- ck belts pulley chains etc replace both deck belts repair
linkage and chains replace anti scalp wheel

- ck front tires dismount can mount by hand replace valve
stems clean bead add n2 grease bearings

- Shop Supplies

Hours 6.00

Labor:

Parts List

V-belt

V-belt

Clevis Adjust
Knob

Grease Cap
Flange Nut Ni
Screw
Tube-spanner
Roller Scalp
Tube Spacer
15-600-6 Nhs Str Rib 04
Shop Supplies
Tire Disposal Fee

360.00 Parts: 336.50 Total:

696.50

Qty
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
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Workorder: 1312475 Meter: 840 In Date: 12/16/2013 Closed: 12/26/2013
Problem: pm, belt on deck wont stay on
-pm Parts List Qty
- svc hyd sys inspect lines and hoses correct fluid level Napagold Air Filter 1.00
- ck belt wont stay on replace idler pulley belt pto switch test Napagold Fuel Filter 1.00
now Napagold Oil Filter 1.00
- wash eq 15w40 Bulk South Reg 4.00
- Shop Supplies V-belt 1.00
Idler Pulley 1.00
Screw 1.00
Nut 1.00
Pto Switch 1.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
Hours 10.00 Labor: 600.00 Parts: 262.84 Total: 862.84
Workorder: 1400051 Meter: 842 In Date: 01/02/2014 Closed: 01/16/2014
Problem: deck belt keeps slipping off
- ck deck belt slipps off Parts List Qty
verify bushingd bad on gear box rr bolts bushings replace air - gaarbox Bracket Rh 1.00
filter cap test mow .
. Flange Nut Ni 3.00
- Shop Supplies
Bolt 3.00
Washer 3.00
Rubber Mount 3.00
Gearbox Bracket Lh 1.00
Air Cleaner Cover Assy 1.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
Hours 4.00 Labor: 240.00 Parts: 241.72 Total: 481.72
Workorder: 1401753 Meter: 856 In Date: 02/24/2014 Closed: 03/11/2014
Problem: replace deck belt front, replace side flap
- ck belt and chute replace deck elt and discharge chute test Parts List Qty
mow V-belt 1.00
- Shop Supplies Rubber Deflector Assy 1.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
Labor: 180.00 Parts: 224.98 Total: 404.98

Hours 3.00
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Workorder: 1501194 Meter: 1025 In Date: 02/02/2015 Closed: 02/24/2015
Problem: pm
-pm Parts List Qty
- inspect hyd sys lines and hoses correct flluid level rr hyd Napagold Air Filter 1.00
filter Napagold Fuel Filter 1.00
-wasg eq Oil Filter No Supercede 1.00
- ck and replace rr right deck belt 15w40 Bulk South Reg 300
- replace ignition key Napa Hydraulic Filtr 1.00
- Shop Supplies V-belt 1.00
Ignition Key 1.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
Hours 7.25 Labor: 435.00 Parts: 132.71 Total: 567.71
Workorder: 1502593 Meter: 1025 In Date: 03/12/2015 Closed: 03/27/2015
Problem: belt keeps pulling off
- ck blet fall off verify bad bushing and brackets on gear box Parts List Qty
replace bushing and brackets test mos Bracket Gear Box Rh 1.00
- Shop Supplies Bracket Bear Box Lh 1.00
Rubber Mount 3.00
Bolt 3.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
Hours 2.00 Labor: 120.00 Parts: 154.88 Total: 274.88
Workorder: 1508366 Meter: 1100 In Date: 08/20/2015 Closed: 08/28/2015

Problem: pto not coming on, battery weak, small roller tires on deck, air filter cover replace flap on deck n

- ck battery weak test battery bad ck charging sys

- pto chute wheels etc repair pto replace chute anti wheels
air filter and cover replace drive shaft

- wash eq
- Shop Supplies

Hours 6.75 Labor:

Parts List

Group 26 Delco

Pto Switch

Air Cleaner Cover Assy
Napagold Air Filter
Deflector

Driveshaft

Nut

Spacer-roller
Roller,deck

Bolt

Flange Nut Ni

Screw

Tube-spanner

Roller Scalp

Tube Spacer

Shop Supplies

405.00 Parts: 1,110.79

Total:

1,515.79

Qty
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
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Workorder: 1511695 Meter: 1144 In Date: 11/16/2015 Closed: 12/09/2015
Problem: PTO IS NOT WORKING
- ck pto wont engage trouble spool electrical sys found bad  Parts List Qty
clow controller replace controller test mow Controller 1.00
- verify _missing grease caps replace two caps lub all ppulley 5 ea5e Cap 200
grease fittings etc .
Shop Supplies 1.00
- wash eq ]
- Shop Supplies Freight Charge 1.00
Hours 5.50 Labor: 330.00 Parts: 314.87 Total: 644.87
Workorder: 1602090 Meter: 1171 In Date:  02/29/2016 Closed: 04/14/2016
Problem: pm, wont start wont turn over when key is turned on
- Pm service. Parts List Qty
- Replace two tires.mount and add N2 Napagold Air Filter 1.00
- Replace air filter cover,vaccator bracket etc. Napagold Fuel Filter 1.00
- Replace multiple hardware,anti scalp wheels,etc. Napagold Oil Filter 1.00
- Cl/c wont start.verify bad safety switches on brake and shift 15w40 Bulk South Reg 4.00
lever. 24-1200-12b Turf M Carl 2.00
- Shop Supplies Air Cleaner Cover Assy 1.00
Valve-actuator 1.00
Flange Nut Ni 2.00
Screw 2.00
Tube-spanner 2.00
Nipple Pipi 1.00
Serv Indicator 1.00
Bracket Air Cleaner 1.00
Harness Wire Seat 1.00
Roller Scalp 2.00
Tube Spacer 2.00
Switch 1.00
Bail Switch 1.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
Tire Disposal Fee 2.00
Freight Charge 1.00

Hours 11.00 Labor: 660.00 Parts: 780.30 Total: 1,440.30
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Workorder: 1608551 Meter: 1171 In Date: 08/17/2016 Closed: 09/26/2016
Problem: Replace front rollers.Blade wont engage.

- Clc rollers.replace front rollers& anti-scalp wheels.grease  Parts List Qty
aI_I pulleys and fittings.unseize tensioner.test mow.repair Roller 1.00
wiring on Pto.

. . Shaft,roller 1.00

- Blades wont stay engage.replace Pto electric solenoid and .
test mow. Flange Nut Ni 2.00

- Shop Supplies Screw 2.00

Tube-spanner 2.00
Roller Scalp 2.00
Tube Spacer 2.00
Solenoid Assy 1.00
Solenoid Vlave Assy 1.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
Freight Charge 1.00
Hours 6.00 Labor: 360.00 Parts: 741.07 Total: 1,101.07
Workorder: 1610995 Meter: 1261 In Date:  10/25/2016 Closed: 11/14/2016
Problem: PTO intermittently on and off.
- C/c Pto inop.replace control module.test mow. Parts List Qty
- Shop Supplies Control Module Assy 1.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
Hours 2.00 Labor: 120.00 Parts: 397.75 Total: 517.75
Workorder: 1611772 Meter: 1262 In Date: 11/16/2016 Closed: 11/29/2016
Problem: pto wont stay engaged

- Replace 4 safety switches repair wiring and Connectors Parts List Qty
- Ck overheating, pressure test and flush cooling sys Napa Antifreeze Gal 2.00
- Shop Supplies Switch 2.00

Bail Switch 1.00
Harness Wire Seat 1.00
Switch 1.00
Shop Supplies 1.00

Hours 4.00 Labor: 240.00 Parts: 288.50 Total: 528.50
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Workorder:

1706599

Meter:

1360

In Date:

Problem: Pm Service.Replace chute.Replace all deck wheels.

- Pm Service.

- Replace front tires.hand mount and add N2

- C/c Chute,deck,wheels,etc..replace gear box

bushings,grummets,all anti scalp wheels and test mow.
- Service hyd.system.replace filter.inspect all.correct fluid

level.
- Wash equipment.
- Shop Supplies

Hours 12.25

Labor:

Parts List
Napagold Air Filter
Napagold Fuel Filter
Napagold Oil Filter

07/05/2017

15w40 Bulk South Reg

Bolt

Rubber Mount
Flange Nut Ni
Shatft,roller

Screw
Tube-spanner
Roller Scalp

Tube Spacer

Napa Hydraulic Filtr
Aw68 Bulk Sr

Tire

Grommet
Washer

Deflector
Plate-roller

Plate Roller

Roller

Locknut

323-11 Screw Toro
Shop Supplies
735.00 Parts:

598.72

Closed:

Total:

07/31/2017

1,333.72

Qty
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
5.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
4.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
6.00
6.00
1.00



Palm Beach County Fleet Management
Asset Maintenance History

Workorder: 1708357 Meter: 1383
Problem: new blade belt

- Verify needs multiple repairs.replace L/h spindle
assm,scalp wheels and rollers.gear box
brackets,bushings,etc..lube all.test drive.

- C/c Belts.replace two deck belts.
- Shop Supplies

In Date:

Parts List

High Spindle Assy
Anti-scalp Cup
Gearbox Bracket Rh
Gearbox Bracket Lh
Washer

Cotter Pin

Screw

Rotary Blade
Rubber Mount
Flange Nut Ni
Bolt

Deck Roller

Shaft

Screw
Tube-spanner
Roller Scalp

Tube Spacer
V-belt

V-belt

Shop Supplies

08/24/2017

09/21/2017

Qty
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
2.00
8.00
3.00
3.00

13.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Hours 7.75 Labor: 465.00 Parts: 1,208.33 Total: 1,673.33
Workorder: 1803373 Meter: 1466 In Date:  03/30/2018 04/12/2018
Problem: Bad battery.Also wont start intermittently.

- C/c Dead batterytest battery bad.replace battery check Parts List Qty

charging system. Flange Nut Ni 2.00

- C/c intermittent starting issues,replace blown fuse.clean Screw 200

multiple connections.replace R/h neutral safety switch. '

. Tube-spanner 2.00

- Replace all rollers clean deck.lube tensioners and all lube

points Roller Scalp 2.00

- Replace two front tires mount and add N2 Tube Spacer 2.00

- Shop Supplies Battery 1.00
Nut 1.00
Spacer-roller 1.00
Roller,deck 1.00
Bolt 1.00
Roller 1.00
Tire 2.00
Switch 1.00
Atc-10 Fuse Pac 1.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
330.00 Parts: 443.69

Hours 5.50 Labor:
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Workorder: 1803975 Meter: 1467 In Date: 04/17/2018 Closed: 05/14/2018
Problem: Check blades.Change belts.Adjust deck.Off left side
- Clc belts,blades Etc..replace both belts.all adjust linkages  Parts List Qty
R/h spindle and idler armand pulley.grease all and test mow. Dispenser Unit 1.00
- Wash equipment. V-belt 1.00
- Shop Supplies V-belt 1.00
Nozzle 1.00
Pulley 1.00
Snao Ring 1.00
Idler Arm Assy 1.00
Spindle Assy 1.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
Freight Charge 1.00
Hours 5.75 Labor: 345.00 Parts: 1,006.39 Total: 1,351.39
Workorder: 1806916 Meter: 1503 In Date: 07/06/2018 Closed: 07/23/2018
Problem: P.M.SERVICE,NEW DECK WHEELS
- Pm Service. Parts List Qty
- Replace rear anti scalp wheels.repair bracket on gear box. Napagold Air Filter 1.00
- Service Hyd system. Napagold Fuel Filter 1.00
- Wash equipment. 15w40 Bulk South Reg 4.00
- Shop Supplies Napagold Oil Filter 1.00
Tube Spacer 2.00
Roller Scalp 2.00
Tube-spanner 2.00
Screw 2.00
Flange Nut Ni 2.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
480.00 Parts: 112.94 Total: 592.94

Hours 8.00
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Workorder: 1909024 Meter: 1723 In Date: 08/28/2019 Closed: 09/30/2019
Problem: P.M.SERVICE,NEEDS BELT,IGN.KEY,TIRES, DECK WHEELS.

- Pm Service. Parts List Qty

- Replace front tires.mount.add N2. Napagold Air Filter 1.00

- Service hyd.system. Napagold Fuel Filter 1.00

- C/c Belt,deck,wheels etc...replace wheels,belt,driveshaft 15w40 Bulk South Reg 4.00

asm.gear box bushings.clean rust from components,free Napagold Oil Filter 1.00

tensioners,lube all,test mow. o

. N . . Napa Hydraulic Filtr 1.00

- C/c Ignition.replace ignition switch with key.

- Shop Supplies Tube Spacer 2.00
Roller Scalp 2.00
Flange Nut Ni 3.00
Rubber Mount 3.00
V-belt 1.00
Driveshaft 1.00
Tube-spanner 2.00
Screw 2.00
Washer 3.00
Bolt 3.00
Gearbox Bracket Rh 1.00
Gearbox Bracket Lh 1.00
Key Switch Assy 1.00
15x6.00-6 2.00
Ignition Key 1.00
Plate Roller 1.00
Shop Supplies 1.00
Freight Charge 1.00
Freight Charge 1.00

Hours 12.50 Labor: 837.50 Parts: 1,540.22 Total: 2,377.72
Workorder: 1912642 Meter: 1723 In Date: 12/10/2019 Closed: 12/10/2019

Problem: Transition Prep Charge

- Transition Prep Charge
Hours 2.00 Labor: 146.00 Parts: 0.00 Total: 146.00



